

\210  
ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29808/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2010 in WPST No. 570/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANKAR GHOSH  
(With prayer for interim relief )

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.  
Ms. Debjani Das Purkayastha, Adv  
Ms. Sarbani Kar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let this matter stand adjourned till two weeks  
after the Diwali vacations, to enable the petitioner to  
put on record copies of the F.I.R., Chargesheet and the  
charge framed against the respondent.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master